Awards



MARION JAYNE PERPETUAL TROPHY

The Marion Jayne Perpetual Trophy will be awarded in recognition of the team whose flying skills resemble the depth and breadth of flying talent personified by Marion herself. The team with the best combined score of excellence in pilotage as exemplified in the Wichita 300 Air Race, sustained performance as shown in the 1800 mile Marion Jayne Air Race and precise navigation in the Stevens Point 300 Air Race, will have the traveling replica of the stunning trophy for one year and commemorative plaques stating that their names appear on the Perpetual Trophy.

THANKS to our many sponsors,
Over \$25,000 in cash prizes and trophies will be awarded.

MARION JAYNE AIR RACE

First Place: **Trophies & Cash** Second Place: **Trophies & Cash** Third Place: **Trophies & Cash** Fourth Place:: **Trophies & Cash** Fifth Place: **Trophies & Cash** Sixth Place: **Trophies & Cash** Seventh Place: Trophies & Cash Eighth Place: **Trophies & Cash** Ninth Place: **Trophies & Cash** Tenth Place **Trophies & Cash**

BEST TEAM FLYING A PIPER

New Piper Aircraft has sponsored trophies for the highest scoring team flying a Piper aircraft in the Marion Jayne Air Race.

BEST TEAM WITH LESS THAN 1000 HOURS

This award will be won by the team in the Marion Jayne Air Race whose combined time at the date of their entry totaled less than 1000 hours.

WICHITA 300 AIR RACE

First Place: Trophies & Cash
Second Place: Trophies & Cash
Third Place: Trophies & Cash

Additional Places: Prizes

STEVENS POINT 300 AIR RACE

John Dawson Awards

First Place: Trophies & Cash
Second Place: Trophies & Cash
Third Place: Trophies & Cash

Additional Places: Prizes

MARION JAYNE ENCOURAGEMENT AWARD

This award recognizes a race team whose spirit encourages others. It is funded each year by the Marion Jayne Memorial Fund and includes a copy of the *Racing for Gold: 24 Days Around the World* video donated by RTW, A Motivational Company.